ABSTRACT 

The study examined cost, returns and profitability of maize production among members of cooperative rural 

farmers in Ibadan-Ibarapa zone of Oyo State, Nigeria. A multi-stage sampling technique was utilized to select 

a sample size of one hundred and eight (108) respondents through a well structured questionnaire. Both 

descriptive and inferential statistics were absorbed to analyzed the data. The findings indicated that majority 

(88.9%) of the maize-based farmers were in their prime and bracket years of vitality and productivity.

[...]

Although a 

total of 120 questionnaires were administered on the 

respondents, 110 questionnaires were retrieved while only 

two (2) were not retrieved and ten (10) of the questionnaires 

were found unused, due to incomplete information and data, 

while one hundred and eight (108) questionnaires were 

utilized as sampled size for the study. 

Analytical Technique 

Budgetary technique: This was used to analyzed the cost, 

returns and profitability of smallholder maize farmers. It 

includes the use of gross margin analysis.